WFP1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know?

URBAN AREA WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb Outer Suburb Northwest Northeast Southeast Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (108) (225) (267) (104) (88) (128) (183) (97) (297) (295) (103) (236) (261)
(600) (114) (206) (279) (139) (109) (106) (139) (106) (286) (305) (222) (153) (225)
SOCIAL Excellent Count 43 12 15 16 19 4 4 6 10 23 20 16 18 9
SERVICE/ job 7% 10% 7% 6% 13% 4% 4% 4% 10% 8% 7% 7% 12% 4%
OUTREACH/ Good job Count 151 20 63 68 33 27 41 31 18 68 79 64 44 43
ig'ékggs 25% 18% 30% 24% 24% 25% 39% 22% 17% 24% 26% 29% 29% 19%
Fair job Count 232 56 77 99 50 49 31 51 52 94 135 84 45 103
39% 49% 37% 36% 36% 45% 29% 36% 49% 33% 44% 38% 30% 46%
Poor job Count 136 21 43 72 30 25 21 39 20 82 53 45 34 57
23% 18% 21% 26% 22% 23% 20% 28% 19% 29% 17% 20% 22% 25%
(DK/NS) Count 38 6 9 23 7 4 9 12 5 19 19 14 11 13
6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6%
POLICE/ LAW Excellent Count 14 6 5 3 2 3 1 3 6 9 4 5 4 5
ENFORCEMENT | job 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 6% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Good job Count 110 13 37 60 34 13 18 34 10 50 55 23 29 58
18% 11% 18% 21% 24% 12% 17% 24% 10% 18% 18% 10% 19% 26%
Fair job Count 198 29 59 110 46 32 46 44 30 94 104 56 47 95
33% 25% 28% 40% 33% 29% 43% 32% 28% 33% 34% 25% 31% 42%
Poor job Count 227 43 94 90 54 50 37 47 38 109 116 109 61 57
38% 38% 46% 32% 39% 46% 35% 34% 36% 38% 38% 49% 40% 25%
(DK/NS) Count 51 23 12 16 3 11 4 11 22 24 26 28 11 11
8% 20% 6% 6% 2% 10% 4% 8% 21% 8% 9% 13% 7% 5%
PROVINCIAL Excellent Count 11 3 6 2 1 6 1 1 3 7 3 6 3 1
GOVERNMENT job 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
Good job Count 69 11 22 36 19 10 14 15 10 34 35 23 21 26
11% 10% 11% 13% 14% 10% 13% 11% 9% 12% 12% 10% 14% 11%
Fair job Count 177 29 66 83 4 4 32 38 25 85 87 63 45 69
30% 25% 32% 30% 29% 37% 30% 28% 23% 30% 28% 28% 29% 31%
Poor job Count 290 63 95 132 67 48 48 66 61 133 156 105 74 111
48% 55% 46% 47% 48% 44% 46% 48% 57% 46% 51% 47% 48% 49%
(DK/NS) Count 53 9 18 27 12 4 11 18 8 28 24 25 10 19
9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 4% 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 11% 6% 8%
CITY OF Excellent Count 5 2 1 2 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 0
WINNIPEG job 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0%
Good job Count 58 8 23 27 24 9 9 10 6 25 29 26 14 18
10% 7% 11% 10% 17% 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 11% 9% 8%
Fair job Count 165 34 55 76 31 23 30 50 31 88 75 59 44 62
27% 29% 27% 27% 22% 21% 29% 36% 29% 31% 24% 26% 29% 28%
Poor job Count 351 70 122 158 83 77 58 66 68 160 189 132 84 135
58% 62% 59% 57% 60% 70% 55% 47% 64% 56% 62% 60% 55% 60%
(DK/NS) Count 22 1 6 15 2 1 7 11 0 10 11 4 8 10
4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 7% 8% 0% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
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WFP1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability None of these

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (67) (200) (327) (137) (462) (54) (117) (82) (136) (46) (94) (320)

(600) (250) (164) (181) (110) (489) (68) (138) (101) (168) (47) (117) (272)
SOCIAL Excellent Count 43 12 18 13 7 35 13 6 3 17 6 9 16
SERVICE/ job 7% 5% 11% 7% 7% 7% 19% 4% 3% 10% 12% 8% 6%
OUTREACH/ Good job Count 151 47 47 56 25 126 14 33 21 36 19 39 68
f\gEkJTCEIES 25% 19% 29% 31% 22% 26% 21% 24% 21% 21% 39% 34% 25%
Fair job Count 232 122 52 59 43 189 31 50 40 71 17 46 98
39% 49% 32% 32% 39% 39% 46% 36% 40% 42% 36% 40% 36%
Poor job Count 136 58 35 39 29 107 5 40 28 33 4 20 70
23% 23% 21% 21% 26% 22% 8% 29% 28% 20% 9% 17% 26%
(DK/NS) Count 38 11 11 15 7 31 4 9 8 12 1 2 21
6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 2% 8%
POLICE/ LAW Excellent Count 14 5 5 3 3 11 7 0 0 7
ENFORCEMENT | job 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 5% 0% 0% 3%
Good job Count 110 40 35 34 12 98 9 28 15 24 9 21 59
18% 16% 22% 19% 11% 20% 13% 20% 15% 14% 19% 18% 22%
Fair job Count 198 84 48 64 26 172 19 39 31 50 10 38 103
33% 34% 30% 35% 24% 35% 28% 28% 30% 30% 22% 33% 38%
Poor job Count 227 96 63 66 57 170 33 56 47 81 20 50 83
38% 39% 38% 36% 52% 35% 49% 41% 47% 48% 43% 43% 30%
(DK/NS) Count 51 24 12 15 12 39 7 8 7 14 8 8 20
8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 16% 7% 7%
PROVINCIAL Excellent Count 11 5 4 2 1 10 1 3 1 2 7 1
GOVERNMENT job 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 0%
Good job Count 69 28 21 19 8 61 5 15 14 19 8 13 35
1% 1% 13% 1% 7% 12% 7% 1% 14% 11% 18% 11% 13%
Fair job Count 177 49 59 69 30 147 17 49 39 56 17 32 80
30% 20% 36% 38% 27% 30% 25% 36% 39% 33% 35% 27% 30%
Poor job Count 290 139 68 79 67 223 37 58 44 81 21 61 128
48% 56% 41% 44% 60% 46% 54% 42% 44% 48% 44% 52% 47%
(DK/NS) Count 53 28 12 12 4 49 9 13 2 11 1 4 28
9% 11% 7% 7% 4% 10% 13% 9% 2% 7% 3% 3% 10%
CITY OF Excellent Count 5 1 4 1 3 3 2 2 1 1
WINNIPEG job 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Good job Count 58 27 17 14 6 51 5 23 16 20 6 7 26
10% 1% 10% 8% 6% 1% 7% 17% 16% 12% 12% 6% 10%
Fair job Count 165 54 46 62 35 130 24 40 30 54 14 25 72
27% 22% 28% 34% 32% 26% 35% 29% 30% 32% 30% 21% 27%
Poor job Count 351 165 93 91 64 287 39 66 49 88 26 80 161
58% 66% 57% 50% 58% 59% 57% 48% 49% 52% 55% 69% 59%
(DK/NS) Count 22 4 6 11 4 18 1 5 4 5 1 4 11
4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
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WFP1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know?

MARITAL STATUS EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Married S/D/W Single Yes No Retired <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K + NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (355) (110) (126) (318) (115) (162) (101) (199) (221) (313) (118) (50)
(600) (285) (90) (220) (278) (176) (142) (145) (184) (171) (229) (143) (65)
SOCIAL Excellent Count 43 16 7 19 27 11 6 4 14 16 25 8 3
SERVICE/ job 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 6% 4% 3% 8% 9% 1% 6% 4%
OUTREACH/ Good job Count 151 70 19 61 77 42 33 37 36 55 75 18 23
iCHiEl_\JTCEIES 25% 24% 21% 28% 28% 24% 23% 26% 19% 32% 33% 13% 36%
Fair job Count 232 115 39 78 95 71 65 60 88 50 84 50 21
39% 40% 43% 35% 34% 41% 46% 41% 48% 29% 37% 35% 32%
Poor job Count 136 70 15 49 57 45 31 31 34 39 38 52 13
23% 24% 17% 22% 20% 25% 22% 22% 19% 23% 17% 37% 20%
(DK/NS) Count 38 14 10 14 23 8 7 12 12 10 6 14 5
6% 5% 1% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 3% 10% 7%
POLICE/ LAW Excellent Count 14 7 2 5 4 7 3 1 2 4 2 5
ENFORCEMENT | job 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3%
Good job Count 110 58 26 25 47 21 42 22 38 32 40 35 12
18% 20% 29% 1% 17% 12% 29% 15% 21% 19% 18% 24% 19%
Fair job Count 198 107 26 64 89 45 63 48 54 58 83 60 18
33% 37% 29% 29% 32% 26% 44% 33% 30% 34% 36% 42% 28%
Poor job Count 227 90 28 107 108 90 27 65 68 64 76 39 32
38% 31% 31% 49% 39% 51% 19% 45% 37% 37% 33% 27% 50%
(DK/NS) Count 51 24 8 18 29 13 8 8 22 13 27 5 2
8% 8% 9% 8% 1% 7% 6% 6% 12% 8% 12% 3% 3%
PROVINCIAL Excellent Count 11 4 1 6 2 7 1 3 1 7 8
GOVERNMENT job 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 4% 1% 2% 0% 4% 3%
Good job Count 69 28 13 28 33 19 16 17 28 17 49 6 4
1% 10% 14% 13% 12% 1% 12% 12% 15% 10% 21% 4% 6%
Fair job Count 177 86 30 61 77 44 55 42 55 52 82 28 17
30% 30% 33% 28% 28% 25% 39% 29% 30% 31% 36% 20% 27%
Poor job Count 290 141 38 108 141 91 56 68 86 87 72 98 30
48% 49% 42% 49% 51% 51% 39% 47% 47% 51% 31% 68% 46%
(DK/NS) Count 53 26 9 17 24 15 13 15 14 8 18 11 14
9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 8% 21%
CITY OF Excellent Count 5 3 2 2 3 0 3 1 0 1
WINNIPEG job 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0%
Good job Count 58 22 12 23 30 15 12 16 17 22 19 12 8
10% 8% 14% 1% 1% 9% 9% 1% 9% 13% 8% 8% 12%
Fair job Count 165 79 18 67 71 47 47 38 44 44 95 19 17
27% 28% 20% 30% 25% 26% 33% 26% 24% 25% 41% 13% 26%
Poor job Count 351 172 50 125 166 108 74 80 115 100 106 108 38
58% 60% 56% 57% 60% 61% 52% 55% 62% 59% 46% 76% 59%
(DK/NS) Count 22 9 10 3 10 3 8 7 7 5 8 4 2
4% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
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WFP1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know? - SUMMARY TABLE

URBAN AREA WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb | Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Male Female 18- 34 35-54 55 +

BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted | (600) (108) (225) (267) (104) (88) (128) (183) (97) (297) (295) (103) (236) (261)

(600) (114) (206) (279) (139) (109) (106) (139) (106) (286) (305) (222) (153) (225)
SOCIAL SERVICE/ Exc/Good 32% 28% 38% 30% 37% 29% 42% 27% 27% 32% 32% 36% 41% 23%
OUTREACH/ SHELTER | Fair/Poor 61% 67% 58% 62% 57% 68% 49% 64% 68% 62% 62% 58% 52% 71%

AGENCIES (DK)

6% 5% 4% 8% 5% 3% 9% 9% 5% 7% 6% 6% 7% 6%
POLICE/ LAW Exc/Good 21% 17% 20% 22% 25% 15% 18% 26% 16% 21% 19% 13% 22% 28%
ENFORCEMENT Fair/Poor 71% 63% 74% 72% 72% 75% 78% 66% 64% 71% 72% 75% 71% 67%
(DK) 8% 20% 6% 6% 2% 10% 4% 8% 21% 8% 9% 13% 7% 5%
PROVINCIAL Exc/Good 13% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 14% 1% 12% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12%
GOVERNMENT Fair/Poor 78% 80% 78% 77% 77% 81% 76% 75% 81% 76% 79% 76% 78% 80%
(DK) 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 4% 10% 13% 7% 10% 8% 1% 6% 8%
CITY OF WINNIPEG Exc/Good 10% 8% 1% 10% 17% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 10% 12% 1% 8%
Fair/Poor 86% 91% 86% 84% 82% 91% 83% 83% 93% 87% 86% 86% 84% 87%
(DK) 4% 1% 3% 5% 1% 1% 7% 8% 0% 4% 4% 2% 5% 4%
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WFP1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know? - SUMMARY TABLE

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability None of these

BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted | (600) (67) (200) (327) (137) (462) (54) (117) (82) (136) (46) (94) (320)

(600) (250) (164) (181) (110) (489) (68) (138) (101) (168) (47) (117) (272)
SOCIAL SERVICE/ Exc/Good 32% 24% 40% 38% 29% 33% 1% 28% 24% 31% 52% 42% 31%
OUTREACH/ SHELTER | Fair/Poor 61% 72% 53% 54% 65% 61% 54% 65% 67% 62% 45% 57% 62%

AGENCIES (DK)

6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 5% 7% 8% 7% 3% 2% 8%
POLICE/ LAW Exc/Good 21% 18% 25% 20% 13% 22% 13% 25% 15% 14% 19% 18% 24%
ENFORCEMENT Fair/Poor 71% 72% 68% 71% 76% 70% 77% 69% 77% 77% 65% 76% 68%
(DK) 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 8% 10% 6% 7% 8% 16% 7% 7%
PROVINCIAL Exc/Good 13% 13% 15% 12% 8% 14% 8% 13% 15% 12% 18% 17% 13%
GOVERNMENT Fair/Poor 78% 75% 78% 82% 88% 76% 79% 78% 83% 81% 79% 79% 77%
(DK) 9% 11% 7% 7% 4% 10% 13% 9% 2% 7% 3% 3% 10%
CITY OF WINNIPEG Exc/Good 10% 11% 11% 10% 7% 11% 7% 19% 17% 13% 12% 6% 10%
Fair/Poor 86% 88% 85% 84% 90% 85% 92% 77% 79% 84% 85% 90% 86%
(DK) 4% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
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WFP1. When it comes to dealing with homelessness, are the following doing an excellent job or a poor job, based on what you know? - SUMMARY TABLE

MARITAL STATUS EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Married S/D/IW Single Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted | (600) (355) (110) (126) (318) (115) (162) (101) (199) (221) (313) (118) (50)
(600) (285) (90) (220) (278) (176) (142) (145) (184) (171) (229) (143) (65
SOCIAL SERVICE/ Exc/Good 32% 30% 29% 36% 37% 30% 27% 29% 27% 42% 44% 19% 41%
OUTREACH/ SHELTER | Fair/Poor 61% 65% 60% 57% 55% 66% 68% 63% 66% 52% 53% 72% 52%
AGENCIES (DK)
6% 5% 11% 6% 8% 4% 5% 8% 7% 6% 3% 10% 7%
POLICE/ LAW Exc/Good 21% 23% 31% 14% 18% 16% 31% 16% 22% 21% 19% 28% 19%
ENFORCEMENT Fair/Poor 71% 69% 60% 78% 71% 77% 63% 78% 67% 71% 70% 69% 78%
(DK) 8% 8% 9% 8% 11% 7% 6% 6% 12% 8% 12% 3% 3%
PROVINCIAL Exc/Good 13% 11% 15% 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 16% 14% 25% 4% 6%
GOVERNMENT Fair/Poor 78% 80% 75% 77% 79% 77% 78% 76% 77% 81% 67% 88% 72%
(DK) 9% 9% 10% 8% 9% 9% 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 8% 21%
CITY OF WINNIPEG Exc/Good 10% 9% 14% 11% 11% 10% 9% 14% 10% 13% 9% 8% 12%
Fair/Poor 86% 88% 76% 87% 85% 88% 85% 81% 86% 84% 88% 89% 85%
(DK) 4% 3% 11% 1% 4% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel?

URBAN AREA WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb [ Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted (600) (108) (225) (267) (104) (88) (128) (183) (97) (297) (295) (103) (236) (261)
(600) (114) (206) (279) (139) (109) (106) (139) (106) (286) (305) (222) (153) (225)
SAD Very Count 299 63 111 126 64 51 57 70 58 116 181 118 87 94
50% 55% 54% 45% 46% 46% 54% 50% 54% 40% 59% 53% 57% 42%
Somewhat Count 144 28 49 67 28 21 26 42 27 82 62 59 33 52
24% 24% 24% 24% 20% 19% 24% 30% 25% 29% 20% 27% 21% 23%
A little Count 102 12 30 60 31 25 14 20 12 49 48 32 21 48
17% 11% 14% 22% 23% 23% 13% 15% 11% 17% 16% 15% 14% 22%
Not at all Count 54 12 17 25 15 13 8 7 10 39 14 12 11 30
9% 10% 8% 9% 1% 12% 8% 5% 9% 14% 5% 6% 7% 13%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
FRUSTRATED Very Count 249 29 90 130 63 55 52 53 25 130 118 73 66 110
1% 25% 43% 47% 45% 50% 49% 38% 24% 45% 39% 33% 43% 49%
Somewhat | Count 179 60 45 73 31 26 23 39 59 74 102 77 35 67
30% 53% 22% 26% 22% 24% 22% 28% 56% 26% 33% 35% 23% 30%
A little Count 100 16 42 43 30 10 17 29 14 42 58 38 26 36
17% 14% 20% 15% 22% 9% 16% 21% 13% 15% 19% 17% 17% 16%
Not at all Count 72 10 30 32 16 18 13 17 7 40 28 34 25 12
12% 8% 14% 12% 11% 17% 12% 13% 7% 14% 9% 15% 17% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
SYMPATHETIC Very Count 255 53 92 109 59 42 46 60 47 110 139 120 73 61
42% 47% 45% 39% 43% 39% 43% 43% 45% 38% 45% 54% 48% 27%
Somewhat Count 166 28 57 81 37 35 28 41 25 71 95 47 39 79
28% 24% 28% 29% 27% 32% 26% 29% 24% 25% 31% 21% 26% 35%
A little Count 109 16 36 58 29 20 20 24 17 60 48 32 26 51
18% 14% 17% 21% 21% 18% 19% 17% 16% 21% 16% 14% 17% 23%
Not at all Count 69 17 21 30 14 13 11 14 17 44 24 23 13 33
1% 15% 10% 1% 10% 12% 1% 10% 16% 16% 8% 10% 9% 15%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
UNCOMFORTABLE | Very Count 197 46 48 104 50 32 32 40 44 84 112 81 52 64
33% 40% 23% 37% 36% 29% 31% 29% 1% 29% 37% 37% 34% 28%
Somewhat | Count 169 27 67 75 32 37 38 41 22 67 101 44 41 84
28% 23% 32% 27% 23% 34% 36% 30% 21% 23% 33% 20% 27% 37%
A little Count 165 27 67 71 39 23 28 49 26 89 75 75 4 48
27% 23% 32% 25% 28% 21% 26% 35% 25% 31% 24% 34% 27% 22%
Not at all Count 68 15 24 29 19 18 7 9 14 46 18 22 17 29
11% 13% 12% 10% 14% 16% 7% 7% 13% 16% 6% 10% 1% 13%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
ANGRY Very Count 134 19 55 60 35 34 22 26 17 66 68 41 41 52
22% 16% 27% 22% 25% 31% 21% 19% 16% 23% 22% 19% 27% 23%
Somewhat | Count 169 35 46 87 38 37 19 44 32 80 86 69 35 65
28% 31% 22% 31% 27% 33% 17% 32% 30% 28% 28% 31% 23% 29%
A little Count 144 38 42 63 32 11 31 32 37 71 72 53 37 54
24% 33% 21% 22% 23% 10% 29% 23% 35% 25% 23% 24% 24% 24%
Not at all Count 152 22 62 68 34 28 33 37 20 68 79 60 40 53
25% 19% 30% 24% 25% 25% 31% 27% 19% 24% 26% 27% 26% 24%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
SCARED Very Count 97 16 23 57 33 19 17 13 15 31 65 47 30 20
16% 14% 1% 21% 24% 17% 16% 9% 14% 1% 21% 21% 19% 9%
Somewhat | Count 159 35 55 70 32 27 27 41 32 55 103 50 34 75
26% 30% 26% 25% 23% 25% 26% 30% 30% 19% 34% 22% 22% 33%
A little Count 180 34 64 82 32 29 41 45 33 88 90 67 45 68
30% 30% 31% 29% 23% 27% 39% 33% 31% 31% 30% 30% 30% 30%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel?

URBAN AREA WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Inner City Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb [ Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +

SCARED Not at all Count 164 29 65 69 43 34 20 40 27 111 47 59 43 62
27% 26% 31% 25% 31% 31% 19% 28% 25% 39% 15% 26% 28% 27%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
ACCEPTING Very Count 59 11 23 24 15 18 4 13 10 27 27 28 20 11
10% 10% 1% 9% 1% 16% 4% 9% 10% 9% 9% 13% 13% 5%
Somewhat | Count 152 37 63 53 23 26 31 40 32 68 83 69 35 48
25% 32% 30% 19% 17% 24% 29% 29% 30% 24% 27% 31% 23% 21%
A little Count 167 24 45 98 55 23 25 41 23 81 85 59 41 67
28% 21% 22% 35% 39% 21% 24% 30% 21% 28% 28% 26% 27% 30%
Not at all Count 222 43 76 103 47 42 46 45 42 110 111 66 56 100
37% 37% 37% 37% 34% 39% 43% 33% 39% 38% 36% 30% 37% 44%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0% 0%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME IDENTIFY AS
Person of
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ | Disability None of these
BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted (600) (67) (200) (327) (137) (462) (54) (117) (82) (136) (46) (94) (320)
(600) (250) (164) (181) (110) (489) (68) (138) (101) (168) (47) (117) (272)

SAD Very Count 299 122 81 95 64 234 39 80 59 98 21 68 109
50% 49% 49% 52% 58% 48% 58% 58% 58% 58% 45% 58% 40%
Somewhat | Count 144 46 47 51 24 121 18 25 19 37 7 25 72
24% 19% 29% 28% 21% 25% 26% 18% 19% 22% 14% 22% 26%
A little Count 102 56 22 23 11 92 10 27 21 31 18 19 49
17% 23% 13% 13% 10% 19% 14% 19% 21% 18% 37% 16% 18%
Not at all Count 54 25 13 13 11 42 1 6 2 3 2 5 42
9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 9% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 15%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%
FRUSTRATED Very Count 249 98 75 74 48 201 17 42 35 52 17 49 138
41% 39% 46% 4% 43% 41% 26% 31% 34% 31% 37% 42% 51%
Somewhat | Count 179 73 49 55 28 151 23 48 23 46 16 34 71
30% 29% 30% 30% 25% 31% 34% 35% 23% 27% 34% 29% 26%
A little Count 100 43 24 31 18 83 24 24 18 42 5 17 34
17% 17% 15% 17% 16% 17% 36% 17% 18% 25% 1% 15% 13%
Not at all Count 72 35 15 21 17 55 3 23 25 28 9 17 29
12% 14% 9% 12% 15% 1% 4% 17% 25% 17% 18% 15% 1%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%
SYMPATHETIC Very Count 255 123 65 67 60 195 38 67 61 99 26 51 95
42% 49% 40% 37% 54% 40% 56% 49% 61% 59% 56% 44% 35%
Somewhat | Count 166 55 47 62 24 142 17 38 21 38 6 37 72
28% 22% 29% 34% 22% 29% 26% 28% 21% 23% 13% 32% 27%
A little Count 109 45 31 32 12 97 9 24 15 25 11 15 64
18% 18% 19% 18% 1% 20% 14% 17% 15% 15% 24% 13% 23%
Not at all Count 69 27 20 20 14 55 3 8 3 6 4 14 41
1% 1% 12% 1% 12% 1% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 12% 15%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%
UNCOMFORTABLE | Very Count 197 80 58 58 4 156 12 49 23 35 14 32 97
33% 32% 36% 32% 37% 32% 18% 35% 23% 21% 30% 28% 36%
Somewhat | Count 169 67 42 59 34 135 24 23 21 45 14 43 82
28% 27% 26% 32% 31% 28% 35% 17% 21% 27% 30% 37% 30%
A little Count 165 72 45 47 27 137 23 56 48 71 9 21 60
27% 29% 27% 26% 25% 28% 33% 41% 48% 42% 19% 18% 22%
Not at all Count 68 31 17 17 7 61 9 9 8 18 10 20 33
1% 12% 1% 9% 7% 12% 14% 6% 8% 10% 22% 17% 12%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%
ANGRY Very Count 134 65 39 28 32 102 13 23 21 33 8 31 67
22% 26% 24% 15% 29% 21% 19% 17% 20% 20% 18% 26% 25%
Somewhat | Count 169 76 40 52 36 133 23 43 32 55 12 35 67
28% 30% 25% 29% 33% 27% 34% 31% 32% 33% 24% 30% 25%
A little Count 144 47 47 48 23 121 16 33 15 31 11 28 65
24% 19% 29% 26% 20% 25% 23% 24% 15% 18% 23% 24% 24%
Not at all Count 152 61 37 53 19 133 16 38 33 49 16 23 73
25% 25% 23% 29% 17% 27% 24% 28% 32% 29% 35% 20% 27%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel?

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec | Univ Grad Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ | Disability None of these
SCARED Very Count 97 29 31 35 34 62 7 31 20 26 5 21 37
16% 12% 19% 19% 31% 13% 10% 22% 20% 16% 10% 18% 14%
Somewhat | Count 159 72 38 48 17 142 9 36 23 32 14 30 75
26% 29% 23% 26% 16% 29% 14% 26% 23% 19% 31% 26% 28%
A little Count 180 76 50 53 30 151 16 41 26 42 12 36 88
30% 30% 30% 29% 27% 31% 24% 30% 26% 25% 25% 31% 32%
Not at all Count 164 72 44 45 29 135 35 29 32 67 16 30 71
27% 29% 27% 25% 26% 28% 52% 21% 32% 40% 35% 26% 26%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%
ACCEPTING Very Count 59 30 16 13 11 47 6 26 25 31 13 17 14
10% 12% 10% 7% 10% 10% 9% 19% 24% 18% 26% 15% 5%
Somewhat | Count 152 68 40 43 29 123 19 45 29 47 12 28 55
25% 27% 24% 24% 26% 25% 27% 32% 29% 28% 26% 24% 20%
A little Count 167 69 41 56 26 141 20 34 26 45 4 32 81
28% 28% 25% 31% 23% 29% 29% 25% 26% 27% 8% 27% 30%
Not at all Count 222 83 66 69 44 178 24 32 21 45 19 40 122
37% 33% 41% 38% 40% 36% 35% 23% 21% 27% 39% 34% 45%

(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1

0% 0% 1% 0%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel?

MARITAL STATUS EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Married S/D/W Single Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted (600) (355) (110) (126) (318) (115) (162) (101) (199) (221) (313) (118) (50)
(600) (285) (90) (220) (278) (176) (142) (145) (184) (171) (229) (143) (65)
SAD Very Count 299 136 38 123 126 115 56 102 84 77 125 44 37
50% 48% 42% 56% 45% 65% 39% 71% 46% 45% 55% 31% 58%
Somewhat Count 144 67 24 52 69 36 40 24 43 48 66 33 14
24% 24% 26% 24% 25% 20% 28% 17% 23% 28% 29% 23% 22%
A little Count 102 53 18 30 47 23 32 8 43 27 30 40 9
17% 19% 21% 14% 17% 13% 23% 6% 23% 16% 13% 28% 13%
Not at all Count 54 29 10 14 36 2 14 9 15 19 8 26 5
9% 10% 11% 6% 13% 1% 10% 6% 8% 11% 3% 18% 7%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
FRUSTRATED Very Count 249 126 38 82 109 70 66 60 83 74 81 82 34
4% 44% 43% 37% 39% 40% 47% 42% 45% 43% 35% 57% 52%
Somewhat Count 179 85 25 68 78 46 54 41 54 48 64 42 17
30% 30% 28% 31% 28% 26% 38% 28% 30% 28% 28% 30% 26%
A little Count 100 47 18 34 52 30 18 28 32 19 56 11 11
17% 17% 20% 15% 19% 17% 13% 20% 17% 11% 25% 7% 17%
Not at all Count 72 25 8 37 38 30 3 14 15 30 28 9 3
12% 9% 9% 17% 14% 17% 2% 10% 8% 18% 12% 6% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
SYMPATHETIC Very Count 255 107 32 115 117 106 32 82 73 69 120 26 20
42% 37% 35% 52% 42% 60% 22% 56% 40% 40% 53% 18% 32%
Somewhat Count 166 86 26 53 74 37 54 38 49 46 75 27 31
28% 30% 29% 24% 27% 21% 38% 26% 26% 27% 33% 19% 48%
A little Count 109 62 18 29 46 21 42 7 48 27 26 57 8
18% 22% 20% 13% 16% 12% 30% 5% 26% 16% 1% 40% 12%
Not at all Count 69 30 15 23 4 12 14 18 15 29 8 33 5
11% 10% 17% 11% 15% 7% 10% 13% 8% 17% 3% 23% 8%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
UNCOMFORTABLE | Very Count 197 88 30 77 91 59 44 41 69 62 42 65 19
33% 31% 34% 35% 33% 34% 31% 28% 38% 36% 18% 46% 29%
Somewhat Count 169 98 27 43 73 40 55 53 51 39 82 36 24
28% 34% 29% 20% 26% 22% 39% 37% 27% 23% 36% 25% 37%
A little Count 165 61 24 79 70 62 33 42 46 39 73 28 13
27% 22% 27% 36% 25% 35% 23% 29% 25% 23% 32% 20% 20%
Not at all Count 68 37 9 21 42 15 10 8 18 31 31 14 9
11% 13% 10% 9% 15% 9% 7% 6% 10% 18% 14% 10% 13%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
ANGRY Very Count 134 65 18 49 52 48 31 39 38 40 27 47 13
22% 23% 20% 22% 19% 27% 22% 27% 21% 23% 12% 33% 20%
Somewhat Count 169 77 24 68 74 52 43 43 47 46 60 60 14
28% 27% 27% 31% 26% 29% 30% 30% 25% 27% 26% 42% 21%
A little Count 144 64 22 55 65 40 39 35 53 32 65 19 25
24% 23% 25% 25% 23% 23% 27% 24% 29% 19% 29% 13% 39%
Not at all Count 152 77 25 49 87 37 29 27 46 53 77 16 13
25% 27% 28% 22% 31% 21% 20% 19% 25% 31% 34% 1% 20%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel?

MARITAL STAT EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Married S/D/W Single Yes No Retired < $50K $50K-$99K $100K + NDP PC LIB
SCARED Very Count 97 36 13 46 43 39 13 27 25 36 15 22 13
16% 13% 14% 21% 15% 22% 9% 19% 14% 21% 7% 15% 20%
Somewhat Count 159 85 25 48 62 46 51 35 56 37 52 57 14
26% 30% 28% 22% 22% 26% 36% 24% 30% 22% 23% 40% 22%
A little Count 180 83 24 72 84 54 42 58 45 44 94 24 22
30% 29% 27% 33% 30% 31% 30% 40% 25% 26% 41% 17% 34%
Not at all Count 164 80 28 53 89 38 36 24 58 54 66 40 15
27% 28% 31% 24% 32% 21% 26% 16% 31% 32% 29% 28% 23%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
ACCEPTING Very Count 59 23 5 30 28 26 5 28 13 15 32 1 2
10% 8% 6% 14% 10% 15% 4% 20% 7% 9% 14% 1% 2%
Somewhat Count 152 67 15 69 66 54 31 48 39 35 77 10 24
25% 23% 17% 31% 24% 31% 22% 33% 21% 21% 34% 7% 38%
A little Count 167 68 31 69 65 60 42 29 53 54 64 47 14
28% 24% 34% 31% 23% 34% 29% 20% 29% 32% 28% 33% 21%
Not at all Count 222 127 39 52 118 37 64 39 79 67 56 85 25
37% 44% 43% 24% 43% 21% 45% 27% 43% 39% 25% 60% 39%
(DK/NS) Count 1 1 1 1
0% 0% 0% 0%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel? - SUMMARY TABLE

URBAN AREA WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb | Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +
BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted | (600) (108) (225) (267) (104) (88) (128) (183) 97) (297) (295) (103) (236) (261)
(600) (114) (206) (279) (139) (109) (106) (139) (106) (286) (305) (222) (153) (225)

SAD Very/Some 74% 79% 77% 69% 66% 65% 78% 81% 80% 69% 79% 80% 78% 65%
Little/None 26% 21% 23% 31% 34% 35% 21% 19% 20% 31% 21% 20% 21% 35%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

FRUSTRATED Very/Some 71% 78% 65% 73% 67% 75% 71% 66% 80% 71% 72% 67% 66% 79%
Little/None 29% 22% 35% 27% 33% 25% 28% 34% 20% 28% 28% 33% 34% 21%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

SYMPATHETIC Very/Some 70% 71% 72% 68% 69% 70% 70% 72% 68% 63% 76% 75% 74% 63%
Little/None 30% 29% 28% 32% 31% 30% 30% 28% 32% 36% 24% 25% 26% 37%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

UNCOMFORTABLE | Very/Some 61% 63% 56% 64% 58% 63% 66% 58% 62% 53% 70% 56% 61% 66%
Little/None 39% 37% 44% 36% 42% 37% 33% 42% 38% 47% 30% 44% 38% 34%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

ANGRY Very/Some 51% 47% 49% 53% 53% 64% 39% 50% 46% 51% 51% 50% 50% 52%
Little/None 49% 53% 51% 47% 47% 36% 61% 50% 54% 49% 49% 50% 50% 48%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

SCARED Very/Some 43% 44% 37% 46% 46% 42% 42% 39% 44% 30% 55% 44% 41% 42%
Little/None 57% 56% 63% 54% 54% 58% 58% 61% 56% 70% 45% 56% 58% 58%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

ACCEPTING Very/Some 35% 42% 42% 27% 27% 40% 33% 38% 39% 33% 36% 44% 36% 26%
Little/None 65% 58% 58% 72% 73% 60% 67% 62% 61% 67% 64% 56% 64% 74%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0% 0%

PROBE RESEARCH INC. - September 2025 Probe Omnibus Survey

Page 13



WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel? - SUMMARY TABLE

CHILDREN <16 AT
EDUCATION HOME IDENTIFY AS
Person of
TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability None of these
BASE: WINNIPEG Unweighted (600) (67) (200) (327) (137) (462) (54) (117) (82) (136) (46) (94) (320)
(600) (250) (164) (181) (110) (489) (68) (138) (101) (168) (47) (117) (272)
SAD Very/Some 74% 68% 78% 80% 80% 73% 84% 76% 77% 80% 59% 79% 67%
Little/None 26% 32% 21% 20% 20% 27% 16% 23% 23% 20% 1% 21% 33%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0%
FRUSTRATED Very/Some 71% 68% 76% 72% 69% 72% 60% 65% 57% 58% 71% 71% 77%
Little/None 29% 32% 24% 28% 31% 28% 40% 34% 43% 42% 29% 29% 23%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0%
SYMPATHETIC Very/Some 70% 71% 68% 71% 76% 69% 82% 76% 81% 82% 69% 75% 62%
Little/None 30% 29% 31% 29% 23% 31% 18% 23% 19% 18% 31% 25% 38%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0%
UNCOMFORTABLE | Very/Some 61% 59% 62% 65% 68% 59% 53% 52% 44% 47% 60% 65% 66%
Little/None 39% 1% 38% 35% 31% 1% 47% 47% 56% 53% 40% 35% 34%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0%
ANGRY Very/Some 51% 56% 48% 44% 62% 48% 53% 48% 52% 53% 42% 56% 49%
Little/None 49% 44% 51% 56% 38% 52% 47% 52% 48% 47% 58% 44% 51%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0%
SCARED Very/Some 43% 4% 42% 46% 46% 42% 24% 48% 42% 35% 40% 43% 4%
Little/None 57% 59% 57% 54% 53% 58% 76% 51% 58% 65% 60% 57% 59%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0%
ACCEPTING Very/Some 35% 39% 34% 31% 36% 35% 36% 51% 53% 46% 52% 39% 25%
Little/None 65% 61% 66% 69% 63% 65% 64% 48% 47% 54% 48% 61% 75%
(DK) 0% 0% 1% 0%
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WFP2. When you encounter or see a homelessness encampment in Winnipeg, how do you typically feel? - SUMMARY TABLE

MARITAL STATUS EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Married S/DIW Single Yes No Retired <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K + NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted | (600) (355) (110) (126) (318) (115) (162) (101) (199) (221) (313) (118) (50)
(600) (285) (90) (220) (278) (176) (142) (145) (184) (171) (229) (143) (65)
SAD Very/Some 74% 71% 68% 80% 70% 86% 67% 88% 69% 73% 84% 53% 79%
Little/None 26% 29% 32% 20% 30% 14% 33% 12% 31% 27% 16% 47% 21%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0%
FRUSTRATED Very/Some 71% 74% 71% 68% 68% 66% 85% 70% 75% 71% 63% 87% 78%
Little/None 29% 26% 29% 32% 32% 34% 15% 30% 25% 29% 37% 13% 22%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0%
SYMPATHETIC Very/Some 70% 67% 64% 76% 69% 81% 60% 82% 66% 68% 85% 37% 80%
Little/None 30% 32% 36% 24% 31% 19% 40% 17% 34% 32% 15% 63% 20%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0%
UNCOMFORTABLE | Very/Some 61% 65% 63% 55% 59% 56% 70% 65% 65% 59% 54% 71% 67%
Little/None 39% 35% 37% 45% 40% 44% 30% 35% 35% 41% 46% 29% 33%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0%
ANGRY Very/Some 51% 50% 47% 53% 45% 57% 52% 57% 46% 50% 38% 75% 41%
Little/None 49% 50% 53% 47% 55% 43% 48% 43% 54% 50% 62% 25% 59%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0%
SCARED Very/Some 43% 42% 42% 43% 37% 48% 45% 43% 44% 43% 30% 55% 43%
Little/None 57% 57% 58% 57% 62% 52% 55% 57% 56% 57% 70% 45% 57%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0%
ACCEPTING Very/Some 35% 32% 23% 45% 34% 45% 26% 53% 29% 29% 47% 8% 40%
Little/None 65% 68% 77% 55% 66% 55% 74% 47% 71% 71% 53% 92% 60%
(DK) 0% 0% 0% 0%
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WFP3. When you it comes to h | 1ess er

1ts, which one of the following comes closest to your view?

URBAN AREA WINNIPEG REGION GENDER AGE
TOTAL Inner City | Inner Suburb | Outer Suburb | Northwest | Northeast | Southeast | Southwest Core Male Female 18-34 35-54 55 +

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (108) (225) (267) (104) (88) (128) (183) (97) (297) (295) (103) (236) (261)

(600) (114) (206) (279) (139) (109) (106) (139) (106) (286) (305) (222) (153) (225)
HOMELESS Should not be allowed | Count 169 34 61 74 35 43 27 31 32 95 73 40 40 89
ENCAMPMENTS | anywhere in Winnipeg 28% 29% 30% 27% 25% 40% 25% 22% 31% 33% 24% 18% 26% 39%
Should allow in Count 378 72 130 176 98 56 70 87 66 165 206 161 97 119
specific areas short 63% 63% 63% 63% 70% 51% 66% 63% 62% 58% 67% 73% 64% 53%
Should be no Count 26 6 8 12 2 4 4 11 5 12 13 10 6 10
restrictions 4% 5% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 8% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5%
(DK/NS) Count 27 3 7 16 4 6 4 9 3 14 13 1 9 7
4% 3% 3% 6% 3% 6% 4% 7% 2% 5% 4% 5% 6% 3%
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WFP3. When you it comes to homelessness encampments, which one of the following comes closest to your view?

CHILDREN <16 AT

EDUCATION HOME IDENTIFY AS
Person of

TOTAL HS or less Post-Sec Univ Grad Yes No Indigenous Immigrant Colour BIPOC LGBTQIA2S+ Disability None of these

BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (67) (200) (327) (137) (462) (54) (117) (82) (136) (46) (94) (320)

(600) (250) (164) (181) (110) (489) (68) (138) (101) (168) (47) (117) (272)
HOMELESS Should not be allowed | Count 169 65 47 52 29 140 13 29 12 25 4 33 97
ENCAMPMENTS anywhere in Winnipeg 28% 26% 29% 29% 26% 29% 19% 21% 12% 15% 9% 28% 36%
Should allow in Count 378 163 100 115 69 309 50 97 76 126 37 74 152
specific areas short 63% 65% 61% 63% 63% 63% 74% 70% 75% 75% 78% 64% 56%
Should be no Count 26 14 7 5 7 19 3 2 7 10 5 7 11
restrictions 4% 5% 4% 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 7% 6% 1% 6% 4%
(DK/NS) Count 27 7 9 9 5 22 2 10 5 7 1 3 12
4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4%
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WFP3. When you it comes to homelessness encampments, which one of the following comes closest to your view?

MARITAL STATUS EMPLOYED FULL TIME HOUSEHOLD INCOME VOTED LAST PROV ELECTION
TOTAL Married S/D/W Single Yes No Retired <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K + NDP PC LIB
BASE: WINNIPEG | Unweighted (600) (355) (110) (126) (318) (115) (162) (101) (199) (221) (313) (118) (50)
(600) (285) (90) (220) (278) (176) (142) (145) (184) (171) (229) (143) (65)
HOMELESS Should not be allowed | Count 169 104 21 43 78 32 57 24 49 60 28 86 18
ENCAMPMENTS | anywhere in Winnipeg 28% 36% 23% 20% 28% 18% 40% 16% 27% 35% 12% 60% 28%
Should allow in Count 378 159 63 154 176 121 80 100 125 101 174 52 44
specific areas short 63% 56% 70% 70% 63% 69% 56% 69% 68% 59% 76% 36% 68%
Should be no Count 26 9 3 13 11 12 3 11 3 5 12 4
restrictions 4% 3% 4% 6% 4% 7% 2% 8% 2% 3% 5% 3%
(DK/NS) Count 27 14 3 10 13 12 2 10 6 5 15 2 3
4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 7% 1% 7% 3% 3% 6% 1% 4%
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